RECOGNITION COMMITTEE 2023

The president will appoint 3 past recipients of the Life Membership Award to serve on the committee with the purpose of selecting nominees for the awards listed below. The club will honor the member with an award and/or pin at the June general business meeting. All members awarded will have the photo, list of contributions and a bio placed in the Book of Recognition that is displayed at every general meeting.

Recognition committee responsibilities:

- Washington State Federation Garden Clubs Life Membership criteria:
 - Active member of the PAGC for minimum of 5 years,
 - Nominees must participate in Olympic Peninsula District events.
 - Nominees shall contribute to the goals and objectives of PAGC, WSFGC and the National Federation of Garden Clubs.
 - Nominees shall have served as a committee chair and/or held office, be a dependable leader, volunteer service, attend 75% of club events, be supportive and proud to be a member of the Port Angeles Garden Club.
- Penny Pines Award criteria:
 - The nominees must be an active, dependable member of the Port Angeles Garden Club/Olympic Peninsula District for a minimum of 4 years.
 - The nominee has vigorously supported PAGC by serving on at least 3 PACG and/or district committees.
 - This award can only be given to a member once.
- Port Angeles Garden Club Honor Award criteria:
 - Must be a member for a minimum of 5 years.
 - Volunteer efforts have made outstanding contributions to the club with their continued support, loyalty and time given.
- An Honorary Member of the Port Angeles Garden Club may be chosen when it is deemed appropriate to recognize an individual for his/her contributions to the club.